B

SHHPEDOUJQ

PARENT’S
GUIDE
A GUIDE

TO SUPPORTING

YOUR CHILD




CONTENTS

Chapter

1.

10.

FAMILY CONTRACT

Activity: Updating Your Exercise Plan
Me: Checking In With Feelings

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Fantastic Fruit!
Us: Setting Limits

FAMILY CONTRACT
Activity: Do! — Don’t Eat!
Me: Slip-ups

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Kitchen Cut-ups
Us: Warm Fuzzies

FAMILY CONTRACT
Activity: Sports Calendar
Me: Body Care — Body Love

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food: Fast Food Fat
Us: Creating WIN-WIN’s

FAMILY CONTRACT
Activity: Little Bits of Exercise
Me: Growing Strong

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Treats
Us: Trouble Shooting

. FAMILY CONTRACT

Activity: Pleasure Points
Me: Bologna About Fat

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Shifting Responsibility
Us: Asking For It

Page

12
19

25
28
»

40
43
46

52
55
61

72
75
78

83
86
90

97
100
104

109
112
118

124
127
132

136
139
147



CONTENTS (continued)

Chapter

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

FAMILY CONTRACT
Activity: Walking Tall
Me: Forget "Shoulds"

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Fresh Crunchy Salads

Us: LOVE LETTERS Revisited

FAMILY CONTRACT
Activity: Pet Projects
Me: LOOKSists

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Creeping Overeating
Us: Family Drawings

FAMILY CONTRACT
Activity: Slow Days
Me: Building Fences

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Teen Nutrition
Us: Connecting

FAMILY CONTRACT
Activity: Active Friends
Me: Words for Feelings

FAMILY CONTRACT
Food:  Veggie Scoreboard
Us: Letting Go of Weight

ASSESSING YOURSELF

MY WEIGHT RECORD

MY FOOD RECORD

FOOD SUMMARY

FOOD PYRAMID

LOVE LETTER

ii

Page

152
155
159

163
166
170

176
179
183
187
190
194
207
210
213
218
221
226
233
236
239
244
247
251
260
264
265
266
267

268



WELCOME TO ADVANCED SHAPEDOWN!

Your child and family have graduated
from SHAPEDOWN. You have made a lot
of changes. Congratulationst ADVANCED
SHAPEDOWN will help you deepen and
extend those changes so they will become
normal for you, so they will be more perma-
nent.

Before starting ADVANCED SHAPE-
DOWN, please schedule a planning visit with
your SHAPEDOWN provider. If your child
is 10 or older, this visit may include review-
ing your YES computerized follow-up results

to see exactly what changes you made during
SHAPEDOWN.

| could use

The purpose of this planning meeting is to
be sure that ADVANCED SHAPEDOWN
is the best next step for you. If you went
through SHAPEDOWN and felt "stuck" -
like you or your child weren’t making
changes like the others or things actually got
worse, then other kinds of counseling may be
necessary before or along with
ADVANCED SHAPEDOWN. Here are
some common stumbling blocks that require
other kinds of attention:

distress in the child - If a child is
depressed or anxious or exhibiting behav-
ioral problems, counseling for these prob-

some counseling L




