# SHAPEDOWN

Advanced



## PARENT'S GUIDE

A GUIDE TO SUPPORTING YOUR CHILD

#### CONTENTS

Chapter	Page
1. FAMILY CONTRACT	9
Activity: Updating Your Exercise Plan	12
Me: Checking In With Feelings	19
2. FAMILY CONTRACT	25
Food: Fantastic Fruit!	28
Us: Setting Limits	33
3. FAMILY CONTRACT	40
Activity: Do! – Don't Eat!	43
Me: Slip-ups	46
4. FAMILY CONTRACT	52
Food: Kitchen Cut-ups	55
Us: Warm Fuzzies	61
5. FAMILY CONTRACT	72
Activity: Sports Calendar	75
Me: Body Care – Body Love	78
6. FAMILY CONTRACT	83
Food: Fast Food Fat	86
Us: Creating WIN-WIN's	90
7. FAMILY CONTRACT	97
Activity: Little Bits of Exercise	100
Me: Growing Strong	104
8. FAMILY CONTRACT	109
Food: Treats	112
Us: Trouble Shooting	118
9. FAMILY CONTRACT	124
Activity: Pleasure Points	127
Me: Bologna About Fat	132
10. FAMILY CONTRACT	136
Food: Shifting Responsibility	139
Us: Asking For It	147

### CONTENTS (continued)

Chapte	er		Page
11.	FAMILY CONTRACT		152
	Activity: Walking Tall		155
	Me: Forget "Shoulds"		159
12.	FAMILY CONTRACT		163
	Food: Fresh Crunchy Sa	alads	166
	Us: LOVE LETTER	S Revisited	170
13.	FAMILY CONTRACT		176
	Activity: Pet Projects		179
	Me: LOOKSists		183
14.	FAMILY CONTRACT		187
	Food: Creeping Overea	ting	190
	Us: Family Drawings		194
15.	FAMILY CONTRACT		207
	Activity: Slow Days		210
	Me: Building Fences		213
16.	FAMILY CONTRACT		218
	Food: Teen Nutrition		221
	Us: Connecting		226
17.	FAMILY CONTRACT		233
	Activity: Active Friends		236
	Me: Words for Feelin	gs	239
18.	FAMILY CONTRACT		244
	Food: Veggie Scoreboa		247
	Us: Letting Go of We	eight	251
19.	ASSESSING YOURSELF		260
	MY WEIGHT RECORD		264
	MY FOOD RECORD		265
	FOOD SUMMARY		266
	FOOD PYRAMID		267
	LOVE LETTER		268

#### WFI COME TO ADVANCED SHAPEDOWN!

Your child and family have graduated from SHAPEDOWN. You have made a lot of changes. Congratulations! ADVANCED SHAPEDOWN will help you deepen and extend those changes so they will become normal for you, so they will be more permanent.

Before starting ADVANCED SHAPE-DOWN, please schedule a planning visit with your SHAPEDOWN provider. If your child is 10 or older, this visit may include reviewing your YES computerized follow-up results to see exactly what changes you made during SHAPEDOWN.

The purpose of this planning meeting is to be sure that ADVANCED SHAPEDOWN is the best next step for you. If you went through SHAPEDOWN and felt "stuck" - like you or your child weren't making changes like the others or things actually got worse, then other kinds of counseling may be necessary before or along with ADVANCED SHAPEDOWN. Here are some common stumbling blocks that require other kinds of attention:

distress in the child - If a child is depressed or anxious or exhibiting behavioral problems, counseling for these prob-

